## UQ00005388

. .

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
8/5 amend
62-5388

4

Office Use Only



08/05/05--01029--001 \*\*25.00

M. HODG56

16:4 RJ S- 2:4 20

Collins, Brown, Caldwell, Barkett & Garavaglia

CHARTERED ATTORNEYS AT LAW 756 BEACHLAND BOULEVARD VERO BEACH, FLORIDA 32963

BRUCE D. BARKETT CALVIN B. BROWN WILLIAM W. CALDWEIL GEORGE G. COLLINS, JR.\* JANET CARNEY CROOM A MICHAEL J. GARAVAGLIA RONALD KETTH LAWN\*\*\* LISA N. THOMPSON\*\*\* BRUCE R. ABERNETHY, JR, OF COUNSEL\*\*\* STEVEN L. HENDERSON, OF COUNSEL\*

•BOARD CERTIFIED IN REAL ESTATE •MASTER OF LAWS IN TAXATION •MASTER OF LAWS IN REAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT \*BOARD CERTIFIED IN WILLS, TRUSTS, AND ESTATES ALSO ADMITTED IN DC AND SC AALSO ADMITTED IN AR

August 4, 2005

## VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS DELIVERY

(850) 487-6052 Florida Department of State Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

## Re: 110 Vera Cruz Condo, LLC – Reinstatement/Amendment

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the Limited Liability Company Reinstatement form along with a check in the amount of \$250.00 and the Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization form in duplicate along with a check for \$25.00 representing the fees for filing the Articles of Amendment and a certified copy. Please return the certified copy of the Articles of Amendment to our office at your earliest convenience.

Please call if you have any questions. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Kindest regards,

COLLINS, BROWN, CALDWELL, BARKETT & GARAVAGLIA, CHARTERED

Steve L. Henderson, Esquire Of Counsel

SLH/ddd Enclosures PLEASE REPLY TO:

POST OFFICE BOX 64-3686 VERO BEACH, FLORIDA 32964-3686

772-231-4343 TELEFAX: 772-234-5213 INTERNET: CBC@VEROLAW.COM

## **ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT** TO **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION** OF

110 Vera Cruz Condo, LLC

(Present Name) (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The Articles of Organization were filed on March 6, 2002 and assigned FIRST: document number LO200005388 

SECOND: The following amendment(s) to the Articles of Organization was/were adopted by the limited liability company:

05 AUG -5

PH 1:2

Mailing Address: 1412 Lytham Ct , Bel Air, Md, 21015

Managing Members: Mary Mackay and Raymond Mackay

Dated\_

7/18/05 Mary Rea hay Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member

Mary Mackay, Managing Member

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$25.00